 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006504A-page 1
MAQ5300
Features
• Small 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN Package
• Low Dropout Voltage: 100 mV at 300 mA
• Output Noise 120 µVRMS
• Input Voltage Range: 2.3V to 5.5V
• 300 mA Guaranteed Output Current

stability and regulation problems. Additional
high-frequency capacitors, such as small-valued NPO
dielectric-type capacitors, help filter out high-frequency
noise.
4.4 No-Load Stability
The MAQ5300 is stable when operating at no load.
4.5 Dropout Voltage
An LDO’s dropout voltage is the minimum operating
voltage difference between VIN and VOUT at a given
output current. Once the dropout voltage is reached,
lowering the input voltage will cause the output voltage
to decrease and the LDO will cease to operate
properly. The typical and worst case dropout voltages
are listed in the electrical characteristic table.
4.6 Thermal Considerations
The MAQ5300 is designed to provide 300 mA of
continuous current. Maximum ambient operating
temperature can be calculated based on the output
current and the voltage drop across the part. For
example, given that the input voltage is 3.6V, the output

1
Note 1: Vishay: www.vishay.com
2: AVX: www.avx.com
3: Microchip: www.microchip.com
MAQ5300
DS20006504A-page 12  2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
6.0 PCB LAYOUT RECOMMENDATIONS
FIGURE 6-1: Top Layer.
FIGURE 6-2: Bottom Layer.
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006504A-page 13
MAQ5300
7.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
7.1 Package Marking Information
TABLE 7-1: MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Voltage
MAQ5300-1.5YML QMF 1.5V
MAQ5300-1.8YML QMG 1.8V
MAQ5300-2.5YML QMJ 2.5V
MAQ5300-2.8YML QMM 2.8V
MAQ5300-2.85YML QMN 2.85V
MAQ5300-3.0YML QMP 3.0V
MAQ5300-3.3YML QMS 3.3V
6-Lead VDFN* Example
XXX QMF
Legend: XX...X Product code or customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)

 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006504A-page 17
MAQ5300
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (March 2021)
• Converted Micrel document MAQ5300 to Micro-
chip data sheet template DS20006504A.
• Minor grammatical text changes throughout.
MAQ5300
DS20006504A-page 18  2021 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006504A-page 19
MAQ5300
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MAQ5300-1.5YML-TR: MAQ5300, 1.5V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
b) MAQ5300-1.8YML-T5: MAQ5300, 1.8V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
500/Reel
c) MAQ5300-2.5YML-TR: MAQ5300, 2.5V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
d) MAQ5300-2.85YML-TR: MAQ5300, 2.85V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
e) MAQ5300-3.0YML-TR: MAQ5300, 3.0V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
f) MAQ5300-3.3YML-TR: MAQ5300, 3.3V Voltage,
–40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 6-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
Device: